FORM PTO-1595 (Nodified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. (*51-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright . 94-97 LegalStar P08/REV0∠

09-17-2001



101844654

Docket No.: 01-0864

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matthew A. MINSON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
4.103)	Name: Mscope, L.L.P.				
	Internal Address:				
	mtorriar, vacross.				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
■ Assignment ■ Merger	Street Address: 3106 Beauchamp Street				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77009				
Execution Date: August 29, 2001					
Execution Date. 22001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,938,591				
	3,730,371				
Additional numbers attac	ched?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: /14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC:581 40.00 0P	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: /14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: /14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC:581 40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: /14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC:581 40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: /14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 3106 Beauchamp Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77009	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: /14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 3106 Beauchamp Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77009 DO NOT L	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2455				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: //14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 3106 Beauchamp Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77009 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2455				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: //14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: 3106 Beauchamp Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77009 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2455				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arthur M. Dula Internal Address: //14/2001 TDIAZ1 00000110 5938591 FC::581 40.00 0P Street Address: 3106 Beauchamp Street City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77009 DO NOT L. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2455				

Docket Number (optional)

Δ	22	GN	JMI	ENT	OF	PΔ1	TENT
_			u ivii	- 1 u 1			

Whereas, I, MATTHEW A. MINSON of Austin, Texas, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
Self Retaining Laryngoscope
No. 5, 938, 591 , dated August 17, 1999; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, L.L.P.
771010000,
of Reno, Nevada
be a single of the way forward to be "consistence" who constraints address in
Beauchamp Street, Houston, TX 77009
City of Houston and State of Texas
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $+en$ dollars (\$ 10 $=$), the receipt whereof is
ļ.
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this 29th day of August, 2001
3
at HOUSTON, TEXAS
<u> </u>
(Signature)
State of TEXAS
County of HARRIS SS:
Before me personally appeared said MATTHEW A, MISON
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29 day
of AUGUST .20 01 Gloria Martinez Notary Public
State of Texas Afortues
Seal April 16, 2005 (Notary Public)
V/

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.